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An Act Implementing the Recommendations of the Task Force on Changes to the Maine Indian

Claims Settlement Implementing Act

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment " " to Committee Amendment "A"

Sponsor: Sen. Breen of Cumberland
Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note
FY 2021-22 FY 2022-23

Net Cost (Savings)

General Fund $0 ($44,650)
Appropriations/Allocations

General Fund $0 $0

Other Special Revenue Funds $0 ($1,000)
Revenue

General Fund $0 $44,650

Other Special Revenue Funds $0 $2,350

Fiscal Detail and Notes

Projections
FY 2023-24

($218,000)

($66,000)
($1,000)

$152,000
$59,500

Projections
FY 2024-25

($201,400)

$0
($1,000)

$201,400
$62,100

This amendment replaces the bill, eliminating the General Fund revenue loss and costs in the bill. Any additional costs
resulting from the amendment are assumed to be minor and can be absorbed within existing budgeted resources.
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