

130th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 1626

LR 1341(05)

An Act Implementing the Recommendations of the Task Force on Changes to the Maine Indian Claims Settlement Implementing Act

> Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment " " to Committee Amendment "A" Sponsor: Sen. Breen of Cumberland Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	FY 2021-22	FY 2022-23	Projections FY 2023-24	Projections FY 2024-25
Net Cost (Savings)				
General Fund	\$0	(\$44,650)	(\$218,000)	(\$201,400)
Appropriations/Allocations				
General Fund	\$0	\$0	(\$66,000)	\$0
Other Special Revenue Funds	\$0	(\$1,000)	(\$1,000)	(\$1,000)
Revenue				
General Fund	\$0	\$44,650	\$152,000	\$201,400
Other Special Revenue Funds	\$0	\$2,350	\$59,500	\$62,100

Fiscal Detail and Notes

This amendment replaces the bill, eliminating the General Fund revenue loss and costs in the bill. Any additional costs resulting from the amendment are assumed to be minor and can be absorbed within existing budgeted resources.